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1st Class Bookkeeping Professionals Inc. 863-614-1131 Renee Shultz renee@1stclass-bookkeeping.com 4730 Valley Hill Court Lakeland www.1stclass-bookkeeping.com
AAA Top Quality Asphalt, LLC 863-521-5454 David Spiker dspiker@spikersasphalt.com 4100 SR 60 E. Mulberry www.topqualityasphalt.com
Able & Willing Small Engine Repair 863-425-4574 Renee Reinsch kenreinsch@verizon.net 1012 N. Church Avenue Mulberry
A-C-T Enviormental & Infrastructure 863-533-2000 Rob Kincart rokincart@a-c-t.com 1875 W. Main St. Bartow www.a-c-t.com
American Legion Commander Post 72 863-425-0644 Jeri Ebbole ebbole2@yahoo.com 1500 N. Church Ave. Mulberry www.post72fl.org
Arkema 863-578-1206 Nancy Smith nancy.smith@arkema.com 4800 St. Rd. 60 E. Mulberry www.arrmaz.com
Aspire Hearing and Balance 863-646-3277 Kayla Wilkins kwilkins@aspirehearing.com 635 Midflorida Dr Suite 2 Lakeland www.aspirehearing.com
Babes Shoes & Apparel 863-683-6900 Faye Doppelheuer faye@babesinlakeland.com 2537 S Florida Ave Lakeland www.babesinlakeland,com
Bartow Ford 863-533-9347 Amy Summerlin amysu@bartowford.com P.O. Box 1700 Bartow www.bartowford.com
Bay Port Valve & Fittings Inc. 863-425-0023 Mike Stephens mike@bayportvalve.com P.O. Box 315 Mulberry www.bayportvalve.com
Beechwood Hotel Group LLC 863-647-0066 Marci Johnson marci@beechwooddevelopment.com 3855 Don Emerson Drive Lakeland
Boswell & Dunlap, LLP 863-533-7117 Savannah Young savannah@bosdun.com 245 S. Central Ave. Bartow bosdun.com
Boys & Girls Club 863-686-1719 Mike Borders bgclkd@aol.com 305 N.E. 1st Ave. Mulberry www.bgclakeland.com
CareerSource Polk 863-508-1600 Albert Eres albert.eres@careersourcepolk.com 600 N. Broadway Suite B Bartow www.careersourcepolk.com
Carlton Arms of Lakeland 863-648-0666 Barbie Green BGreen@carltonarms.net 1000 Carlton Arms Drive Lakeland www.carltonarmsofsouthlakeland.com
Central Florida Development Council 863-937-4430 Sean Malott sean@cfdc.org 5908 Hillside Heights Drive Lakeland
Central Florida Health Care, Inc. 863-425-6200 Ashley Moats amoats@cfhconline.org 106 NW 9th Ave. Mulberry www.CFHConline.org
Central Florida Speech and Hearing 
Center

863-686-3189 Laura Giordano lgiordano@cfshc.org 3020 Lakeland Highlands Rd. Lakeland www.cfshc.org
Champion Self-Storage 863-425-5814 Trisha Kurish champion41@championselfstorage.com 3000 Mulford Rd. Mulberry www.championselfstorage.com
Charm City Seafood 863-533-5685 Nik Minadakis jimmyseafoodexpress@gmail.com 330 Old Bartow Eagle Lake Road Bartow https://www.charmcityseafood.com/
Christian Bros. Automotive 863-204-233 Donnie Johnson donnie.johnson@cbauto.net 6585 South Florida Avenue Lakeland www.cbac.com
Citizens Bank and Trust 8636861430 Stephanie Colon stephanie.colon@citizens-bank.com 402 S Kentucky Ave Suite 100 Lakeland www.Citizens-Bank.com
City of Mulberry 863-425-1125 Rick  Johnson rjohnson@cityofmulberryfl.com P.O. Box 707 Mulberry cityofmulberryfl.com/
Clark Environmental Inc. 863-425-4884 Beth Clark bclark@clarkenvironmental.com 755 Prairie Industrial Pkwy. Mulberry www.clarkenvironmental.com
Clarke Freed 863-559-3786 Clarke Freed clarke.freed@gmail.com 5017 Fairfax East Lakeland
D. Wayne Shouppe Construction 863-519-4441 David  Shouppe dshouppe@dwshouppe.com 2571 Hwy. 60 West Bartow www.dwshouppe.com
Danielle Fence Mfg. Co. Inc. 863-425-3182 Marc Glogower dhall@daniellefence.net marc@daniellefence.com4855 SR 60 West Mulberry www.daniellefence.com
Debbie Rydberg, Independent Insurance 
Agent

863-529-0107 Debbie Rydberg debrydberd@gmail.com 2485 Colonel Ford Drive Lakeland
Dena's Place Diner & Grill 863-937-4514 Dena Bashlor Dwill7759@gmail.com 4525 South Florida Avenue Lakeland
Dinaco, LLC Meladee Hill Dinacoservices@gmail.com 4282 State Road 60 West Mulberry
Doss Flowers & Gift Shop 863-425-2021 Pat Stottlemyer dossflorist@hotmail.com 111 W. Badcock Blvd. Mulberry www.dossflowers.com
Early Learning Coalition of Polk County 863-733-9064 Mark Hutek MarkHutek@elcpolk.org 115 S Missouri Ave Suite 501 Lakeland elcpolk.org
Edgen Murray 863-869-9716 Bob Macey bob.macey@edgenmurray.com 5072 HWY 60 E Mulberry www.edgenmurray.com
Edward Jones 863-648-9342 Chris Mincey chris.mincey@edwardjones.com 2062 Shepherd Rd Mulberry www.edwardjones.com
Edward Jones 863-688-4411 Tim Birri tim.birri@edwardjones.com 500 South Florida Avenue, # 430 Lakeland www.edwardjones.com
Essential Catering Solutions Dorcas Crumbley escfloridacatering@gmail.com 502 E. Main Street Lakeland
Expert Roofers Terry Turner ehsconstructionAyahoo.com 403 N. Church Avenue Mulberry
Eye Specialists of Mid-Florida 8632943504 ext 1318 Sarah Bryant sbryant@eyesfl.com 407 Aveneu "K", SE Winter Havenwww.EyesFL.com
First Assembly Ministries 863-425-1931 Brian Lane mulberry1st@verizon.net 1400 E. Canal St./P.O.Box 496 Mulberry www.myfamchurch.com
First Baptist Church of Mulberry 863-425-1174 Pastor Greg Wilkerson greg.wilkerson@fbcmulberry.org 300 N.E. 1st Ave. Mulberry www.fbcmulberry.org
Florida Landmark Realty 863-582-1109 Kathy Chalue kathy@floridalandmarkrealty.com 407 N. Church Avenue Mulberry https://floridalandmarkrealty.com/
Florida Metallizing Service Inc. 863-425-1143 Becky Kerber becky@fmsmulberry.com P.O. Box 585 Mulberry www.fmsmulberry.com
Florida Tech Group 863-279-0777 Ray Kriegbaum ray@kriegbaum.com 1820 S.Florida Ave. Lakeland www.floridatechgroup.com
Friendship Church Nick Mathes nick@myfriendship.tv 304 N.W. 8th Street Mulberry
GiveWell Community Foundation 863-683-3131 Lori Martini lmartini@givecf.org 1501 S. Florida Ave. Lakeland www.givecf.org
Greater Hope Church 863-430-5435 Stan Mcmahan stan@greaterhopemulberry.org PO Box 1140 Mulberry www.greaterhopemulberry.org
Guy and Kim Transport LLC 863-512-7370 Kim Harrell guy_kimtransport@yahoo.com 3900 Levins Rd Mulberry guy_kimtransport@yahoo.com
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Hampton Inn 863-535-5007 Nathan Ellis nathan.ellis@hampton.com 205 Old Bartow Eagle Lake Rd Bartow www.hampton.com
Haircutters, Int'l David Steiner haircuttersinternational123@gmail.com 103 W. Badcock Blvd. Mulberry
Headley Insurance Agency, LLC 863-701-7411 Scott Headley Scott.headley@live.com 3544 S. Florida Ave. Lakeland www.headleyinsurance.net
Hurlburt Financial/Evans of Hurlburt 
CPAs

863-701-9717 Susan Hurlburt susan@hurlburtfinancial.com 5125 S Lakeland Drive Suite 3 Lakeland www.hurlburtfinancial.com
Industry Community Advisory Panel of 
Polk Co. (ICAP)

863-669-2328 Ruthanne Stonewall rstonewall@polk.edu c/o Polk State College, 3515 Aviation Drive Lakeland
Inexpress Craig Scott craig.scott@inexpress.com 1860 Pristine Loop Lakeland
Jake Driggers 813-763-0019 Jake Driggers jake.driggers@warrenaverett.com 3012 Via Parma Street Plant City
Kiwanis Club of Mulberry 863-899-8109 Rick  Stradtman rstradtman@floridabyproducts.com Mulberry
Lakeland Habitat for Humanity, Inc 863-682-3812 Claire Twomey ctwomey@habitatoflakeland.org 1317 George Jenkins Blvd Lakeland www.habitatoflakeland.org
Lohr Enterprises 863-688-3407 Fred Lohr LLohr44@verizon.net 301 S. New York Ave. Lakeland
Mary Kay 863-738-0145 Tracie Carley Traciecarley@tampabay.rr.com 2760 Canyon Crest Drive Lakeland marykay.com/tcarley
McDonald's/Mulberry II  863-533-7731 (office) Lynn Lunsford robert.bateman@partners.mcd.com 205 E. Canal St. Mulberry www.robert.bateman&partners.mcd.com
Meeks Real Estate LLC 863-604-9287 Carla Meeks carlameeks@gmail.com P.O. Box 1653 Bartow www.homesbycarla.net
Metalcoat Inc. of Florida 863-425-1185 Bruce Hall metalcoat2@aol.com 1910 State Road 37S/P.O. Box 857 Mulberry
Michell Githens State Farm Insurance 863-533-8119 Steve Githens steve@githensinsurance.com 595 W. Main St. Bartow www.githensinsurance.com
Miller's Ale House 863-709-9262 Jorge Burgoa Jborgoa@millersalehouse.com 5650 South Florida Ave. Lakeland https://millersalehouse.com/locations/lakeland/
Mosaic Bartow Plant Jeff Golwitzer jeff.golwitzer@mosaicco.com 13830 Circa Crossing Drive Lithia www.mosaicco.com
Mosaic New Wales Cynthia Bryson cynthia.bryson@mosaicco.com 13830 Circa Crossing Drive Lithia www.mosaicco.com
Mulberry Ace Hardware 863-774-6600 Grizalda Riuevez bnlace69@gmail.com 905 N Canal St Mulberry
Mulberry Community Sevice Center 863-425-1523 Tarrel Davis mulberrycsc1@gmail.com 211  N.W. 1st Avenue Mulberry www.mulberrycsc.com
Mulberry FFA Alumni 863-255-9330 Vicki Zellner dodgeramya@netscape.com 3200 Anderson Road Mulberry
Mulberry High School 863-701-1104 Michael Young michael.young@polk-fl.com 1 Panther Pl Mulberry https://mhs.polkschoolsfl.com/
Mulberry Middle School 863-701-1066 Cynthia Cangelose cynthia.cangelose@polk-fl.net 500 S.E. 9th Ave. Mulberry http://mms.polk-fl.net/
Mulberry Phosphate Museum 863-425-2823 Chelsea Young cyoung@cityofmulberryfl.com 101 SE 1st St./P.O. Box 707 Mulberry www.mulberryphosphatemuseum.org
Mulberry United Methodist Church 863-425-3401 Rev. Val Hattery valhattery@gmail.com 306 N. Church Ave. Mulberry www.mulberryumc.com
My Reasey Doughnuts 863-843-4401 Shari Sourn sreynysourn@gmail.com 202 E. Canal Street Mulberry
Nathaniel White Attorney at Law 863-534-3617 Debbie White natwhitelaw81@yahoo.com 515 E. Main St. Bartow
Nothing Bundt Cake 863-345-7922 Andrea Jarmon Lakeland-South-FL@nothingbundtvakes.com4754 South Florida Avenue Lakeland www.nothingbundtcakes.com
Options for Women 863-682-5763 Marilyn Paul mp@options for womenphc.com 4435 Florida National Drive Lakeland optionsforwomenphc.com
Ori Solar Power 863-640-5422 Kandyn Mathes kandyn@orisolarpower.com 304 NW 8th Street Mulberry https://www.orisolarpower.com/
Parrish & Parrish CPAs PA 863-709-8337 Wade Parrish wade.parrish@parrishcpas.com 6700 S. Florida Ave. Ste.19 Lakeland www.parrishcpas.com
Polk Academies 863-519-8438 Namita Jaiply namita.jaiply@polk-county.net 1915 S. Floral Ave. Bartow https://polkschoolsfl.com/
Polk County Board of Commissioners 863-534-6090 Sheri McCollough sherrie.mccollough@polk-count.net P.O. Box 9005, Drawer CA04 Bartow https://www.polk-county.net/
Polk County Sheriff 863-298-6696 Grady Judd webmaster@polksheriff.org 1891 Jim Keene Blvd. Winter Havenwww.polksheriff.org
Polk County Supervisor of Elections 863-534-5888 Lori Edwards loriedwards@polkelections.com 250 S. Broadway Avenue. Bartow www.polkelections.com
Press Express of Polk County 863-687-9441 Rick Fairbanks pressexp1339@verizon.net P.O. Box 1012 Mulberry pressexpresspolk.net
Ray Kreigbaum & Associates 863-944-4982 Ray Kriegbaum ray@kriegbaum.com 3155 Forestbrook Drive N. Lakeland https://www.kriegbaum.com/
Rayl Engineering & Surveying, Inc. 863-784-3155 Alan Rayl alan@rayleng.com 735 E. Main Street Bartow www.hamiltonengineering.us
Republic Services 863-665-1489 Jevon Herman jherman@republicservices.com 3820 Maine Ave. Lakeland www.republicservices.com
Rita Staffing 863-646-5021 Lisa Hall lhall@ritastaffing.com 5150 S. Florida Ave. Lakeland www.ritastaffing.com
Robert Gutzwiller 863-425-6600 Bob & Nonni rgutzwiller@me.com 109 Eight Iron Circle Mulberry
Safety Solutions & Supply 863-535-1150 Tim Burton tburton@solutionsinsafety.com 314 E. Canal Street Mulberry www.solutionsafety.com
Sandi Simpson 863-686-2166 Sandi 7sandi3@gmail.com 1614 Osban Street Lakeland
Scrap it in Mulberry 863-425-2340 Kevin Darnell scapitllc@gmail.com 4375 SR 60W Mulberry thescrapit.com
Scrappy Thomas 863-428-1486 Bradford Manton Brad@scrappythomas.com P.0. Box 675 Mulberry http://www.scrappythomas.com/
SEMCO Construction Inc. 863-533-7193 Jennifer Hall jhall@semco.cc 205 Century Blvd. Bartow www.semcoconstruction.com
Sentext Solutions 863-581-9819 Suzanne Murphy smurphy@sentextsolutions.com 6821 Eagle Ridge Loop Lakeland www.sentextsolutions.com
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ServPro of Bartow/Lakeland Highlands 863-510-5962 Stephanie Gillespie smr@servpro9868.com 2389 E F Griffin Rd. Bartow www.servprobartowlakelandhighlands.com
South Atlantic Galvanizing 863-428-2050 Scott Culver sculver@southatlanticllc.com 3094 County Rd. 640 W. Mulberry www.southatlanticllc.com
SouthState Bank 863-577-2975 Valerie Arter varter@southstatebank.com 7419 S. Florida Ave. Lakeland www.CenterStateBank.com
Spath Jewelers Inc. 863-533-9569 Tina Spath tina.spath@hotmail.com 1360 N. Broadway Ave. Bartow www.spathjewelers.com
Specialty Fence Wholesale 863-582-9240 Al Robinson sfwar@verizon.net 180 Kid Ellis Rd. Mulberry www.sfwfl.com
State Representative Melony Bell 863-285-1101 Tommy Griffin Tommy.griffin@myfloridahouse.gov 11 West Broadway Street Fort Meade
Sterigenics 863-425-0039 Jim Jones jjones@sterigenics.com 502 Prairie Mine Road Mulberry www.sterigenics.com/
Subway at Christina Plaza 863-640-9917 Tony Leung Mail 6655 S. Florida Ave. Unit 2 Lakeland www.subway.com
Suncoast Credit Union 800-999-5887 ext 52800Caleb Galbreath caleb.galbreath@suncoastcreditunion.com 6405 South Florida Ave Lakeland www.suncoastcreditunion.com
Sunshine Social Veronica Abundis 105 W. Badcock Blvd. Mulberry
Susan Skipper sskipper4@tampabay.rr.com 5888 Eight Point Lane Lakeland
The Jones Agency Inc. 863-425-8200 Kris Jones kjones@thejonesagencyinc.com 2098 Shepherd Rd. Mulberry www.thejonesagencyinc.com
The Old South Country Market Janet Acota theoldsouthcountrymaarket@gmail.com 6595 South Florida Avenue Lakeland
The Mahoney Group Inc. 863-619-6740 Maria Mahoney maria@mahoneygroupinc.com 3825 S. Florida Ave. Suite 5 Lakeland www.mahoneygroupinc.com
The Markay Consulting Group 863-255-5856 Mark Alessandroni mark@markaycg.com 3385 Summerland Hills Loop Lakeland www.markaycg.com
The UPS Store 8637091886 Angel Huckery store4024@theupsstore.com 2028 Sheperd Rd Mulberry
Trans-Phos Inc. 863-534-1575 Chris Whitney  bwhitney@transphos.com 4001 Noralyn Mine Rd. Bartow www.transphos.com
Tribute Realty 863-669-0528 Mindy mindy@tributerealty.com 5151 South Lakewood Dr. #6 Lakeland http://tributerealty.com/
Traveling Fedoras/Dream Vacations 8638150995 Debbie Knox dknox@dreamvacations.com 1634 Morning Dove LP North Lakeland www.travelingfedoras.com
Two Men & A Truck 863-646-6683 Blake Denz Blake.Denz@twomen.com 3220 Atlantic Ave Lakeland www.twomenandatrucklakeland.com
Valley Protein's 863-425-6706 Theresa Hicks  thicks@floirdabyproducts.com 465 Caboose Pl. Mulberry
Veterans Helping Veterans Worldwide 609-752-6606 Donald O'Connell newjerseyveteran@aol.com 196 Palm Drive Lakeland www.vhvw.org
Worker Bee's Staffing 863-860-8200 Mike Carew michael.carew@workerbeesstaffing.com 3842 South Florida Avenue Lakeland workerbeesstaffing.com
Y Design Company 863-666-5515 Jared & Katie Yates jared@ydesignco.com 780 South Floral Avenue Bartow https://ydesignco.com/
Zaxby's- Double A Foods Inc. 863-255-8610 David Abbott dazaxbys@earthlink.net 6747 N. Church Ave. Mulberry www.zaxbys.com
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